Reconciling items (1)   (16,553)  (14,765)  (1,788)   -12%

   --------- --------- --------

   $54,518   $36,658  $17,860   49%

   ========= ========= ========

(1) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other

 income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment

 profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended March 31,

   --------------------------------

   2007

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma Gross Margin

   Callaway  Improvement Total as

   Golf   Initiatives  Reported

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net sales   $334,607   $-  $334,607

Gross profit   162,126   (1,405)  160,721

% of sales   48%   n/a   48%

Operating expenses   104,865   -   104,865

   --------- ------------ ---------

Income from operations   57,261   (1,405)   55,856

Other income (expense), net   (1,338)   -   (1,338)

   --------- ------------ ---------

Loss before income taxes   55,923   (1,405)   54,518

Income tax provision   22,236   (554)   21,682

   --------- ------------ ---------

Net Income   $33,687   $(851)  $32,836

   ========= ============ =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.49   $(0.01)   $0.48

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   68,318   68,318   68,318

   Quarter Ended March 31,

   -------------------------------

   2006

   -------------------------------

   Pro Forma

   Callaway Integration Total as

   Golf   Charges   Reported

   ---------- ----------- ---------

Net sales   $302,445   $-  $302,445

Gross profit   132,181   (669)  131,512

% of sales   44%   n/a   43%

Operating expenses   94,805   351   95,156

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income from operations   37,376   (1,020)   36,356

Other income (expense), net   302   -   302

   --------- ----------- ---------

Income before income taxes   37,678   (1,020)   36,658

Income tax provision   14,192   (395)   13,797

   --------- ----------- ---------

Net Income   $23,486   $(625)  $22,861

   ========= =========== =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.34   $(0.01)   $0.33

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   70,143   70,143   70,143

CONTACT: Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday
Patrick Burke
Michele Szynal
760-931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company